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Oregon Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Water Quality Program Management Areas

This product is for informational purposes and
may not have been prepared for, or be suitable
for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes.
Users of this information should review or
consult the primary data and information sources
to ascertain the usability of the information.
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Agricultural Water
Quality Specialists

Nina Caldwell - Klamath Falls
Central Oregon Region
Nina.Caldwell@oda.oregon.gov
(503) 931-6689

Maria Snodgress - Bend
Southeast Oregon Region
Maria.Snodgress@oda.oregon.gov
(541) 699-2263

Brent Smith - John Day
John Day Basin Region
brentton.smith@oda.oregon.gov
(971) 458-2761

Beth Pietrzak - Applegate Valley
Southwest Oregon Region
Elizabeth.Pietrzak@oda.oregon.gov
(541) 414-8797

Olivia Jasper - Salem
Mid Coast &
South Willamette Valley Region
Olivia.Jasper@oda.oregon.gov
(503) 881-7005

Rick Cowlishaw - Salem
North Coast &
North Willamette Valley Region
Rick.Cowlishaw@oda.oregon.gov
(971) 453-2992

Shiloh Simrell - La Grande
Northeast Oregon Region
shiloh.simrell@oda.oregon.gov
(541) 969-6282

Kevin Fenn
(503) 986-6486
kevin.fenn@oda.oregon.gov

Agricultural Water Quality
Program Manager


